As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 162

Senator Obhof

Cosponsors: Senators Antonio, Brenner, Burke, Coley, Craig, Dolan, Eklund, Fedor, Gavarone, Hackett, Hoagland, Hottinger, Huffman, M., Huffman, S., Kunze, Lehner, Maharath, Manning, McColley, O'Brien, Peterson, Roegner, Rulli, Schuring, Sykes, Terhar, Thomas, Uecker, Williams, Wilson, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brian Hill for outstanding service in the Ohio Legislature.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General1Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to2Brian Hill for his service in the Ohio Legislature; and3

WHEREAS, Brian Hill has exhibited dedication to public 4 service by serving his community as a legislator. Representing the 5 20th District in the Ohio Senate and the 97th District in the Ohio 6 House of Representatives, he has ably served the people of Athens, 7 Fairfield, Guernsey, Hocking, Morgan, Muskingum, and Pickaway 8 Counties. Demonstrating commendable determination and resolve, he 9 has brought his talents and experience to bear on the ever-10 changing needs and issues of the people of the State of Ohio; and 11

WHEREAS, Brian Hill has displayed a commitment to improving12the quality of life in our society. His love for Ohio and his13sincere desire to serve its people to the best of his ability have14shown him to be a truly concerned and responsible public servant,15and we are proud to note that it is through the efforts of16conscientious individuals such as he that our state and nation17notinue to grow and prosper; and18

WHEREAS, Election to public office is one of the highest 19 honors that the people in a democracy can bestow upon a fellow 20

S. R. No. 162 As Introduced

citizen, and throughout his service as a member of the Ohio 21 General Assembly, Brian Hill has displayed a level of integrity 22 and commitment that has earned him the respect and admiration of 23 colleagues on both sides of the political aisle. Whether engaged 24 in floor debate or in committee deliberations, he has brought 25 enthusiasm, intelligence, and public spirit to his duties and has 26 effectively served his constituents and the Great State of Ohio; 27 therefore be it 28

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 29 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud 30 Brian Hill on his exemplary service in the Ohio General Assembly 31 and extend best wishes for happiness and fulfillment in the years 32 to come; and be it further 33

RESOLVED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the :	Senat	e tra	ansmit	а	duly	34
authenticated	copy	of t	his Re	esol	ution	to E	Brian	Hill.			35

Page 2